Assistant 50.000 12.500 12.500 12.500 12.500 50.000

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

TBD 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total general and administrative labor expense $32.500 $32.500 $32.500 $32.500 $130.000

Depreciable assets Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual total Notes

Beginning balance

Trucks $134.400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $134.400

Equipment 52.560 0 0 0 0 52.560 From initial investment section

IT infrastructure 12.000 600 600 600 600 14.400 CostOwl estimation

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total depreciable assets $198.960 $600 $600 $600 $600 $201.360

Depreciation base $198.960 $199.560 $200.160 $200.760 $201.360 $201.360

Additional purchases

Number of full-time employees (FTEs)

Martin Eyries  Mobile Doctors

89

Regular Scenario - Pro Forma Financial Statements—Income Statement, Balance Sheet, and Cash Flow Summary

Pro forma annual income statement

Headcount summary Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Notes

Service operations 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00

Sales and marketing 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00

General and administrative 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00

Total headcount 8,00 8,00 8,00 8,00 8,00

Revenues $218.392 $328.872 $439.353 $549.833 $1.536.450

Cost of sales 26.761 26.761 26.761 26.761 107.042 Estimated at variable costs

Gross margin $191.631 $302.112 $412.592 $523.073 $1.429.408

Margin contribution % 88% 92% 94% 95% 93%

Checkpoint:  Revenue per employee from this budget $192.056 Compare to financial plan

Targeted revenue per employee $300.000 From Input sheet

Expenses Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Notes

Service operations $131.630 $131.630 $131.630 $131.630 $526.520 Taken from operations section

Sales and marketing 62.750 62.750 62.750 62.750 251.000 Taken from sales and marketing section

General and administrative 77.377 77.377 77.377 77.377 309.507 Taken from general and administrative section

Total expenses $271.757 $271.757 $271.757 $271.757 $1.087.027

Operating profit -$80.126 $30.355 $140.835 $251.316 $342.381

Other gains (losses) 0 0 0 0 -217.405 Staff Inoperative costs during launch stage

Other income 0 0 0 0 0

Total income -80.126 30.355 140.835 251.316 342.381

Taxes 30,0% 0 9.110 42.250 75.390 126.750 Rounded calculation based on input sheet rate

Net income -80.126 21.245 98.585 175.926 215.631

Pro forma annual balance sheet

Assets Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual total Notes

Beginning balance

Cash 572.040 438.993 432.752 503.881 652.381 652.381

Accounts receivable 0 65.518 98.662 131.806 164.950 164.950 30%

Other current assets 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total current assets 572.040 504.510 531.413 635.687 817.331 817.331

Depreciable assets 198.960 199.560 200.160 200.760 201.360 201.360

Accumulated depreciation 0 9.978 19.986 30.024 40.092 40.092

Land 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net property, plant, and equipment 198.960 189.582 180.174 170.736 161.268 161.268

Licenses 4.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 4.000 Agency for Healthcare Admin.

[…]

Number of potential clients 20,00 40,00 60,00 80,00 80,00

Number of procedures required 40,00 80,00 120,00 160,00 160,00

Price per procedure 102,59 102,59 102,59 102,59 102,59

Visits per month 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00

Revenue 24.623 49.245 73.868 98.490 246.226

Martin Eyries  Mobile Doctors

98

P&L Pessimistic Scenario Y1 Y2 Y3

Revenue

Nursing Homes $827.319 $1.251.320 $1.376.452

Assited Living $246.226 $433.358 $476.693

Total Revenue $1.073.545 $1.684.678 $1.853.146

Expenses

Operating Costs $526.520 $552.846 $580.488

General and Administrative $309.507 $324.982 $341.231

Sales and Marketing $251.000 $313.550 $329.228

Total Expenses $1.087.027 $1.191.378 $1.250.947

Profit -$13.482 $493.299 $602.198

Taxes $0 $147.990 $180.659

Net Income -$13.482 $345.310 $421.539

Martin Eyries  Mobile Doctors

99

Optimistic Scenario - Pro Forma Financial Statements—Income Statement, Balance Sheet, and Cash Flow Summary

Pro forma annual income statement

Headcount summary Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Notes

Service operations 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00

Sales and marketing 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00 2,00

General and administrative 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00

Total headcount 8,00 8,00 8,00 8,00 8,00

Revenues $287.710 $434.910 $582.110 $729.310 $2.034.040

Cost of sales 26.761 26.761 26.761 26.761 107.042

Gross margin $260.949 $408.149 $555.350 $702.550 $1.926.998

Margin contribution % 91% 94% 95% 96% 95%

Checkpoint:  Revenue per employee from this budget $254.255 Compare to financial plan

Targeted revenue per employee $300.000 From Input sheet

Expenses Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Notes

Service operations $131.630 $131.630 $131.630 $131.630 $526.520 Taken from operations section

Sales and marketing 62.750 62.750 62.750 62.750 251.000 Taken from sales and marketing section

General and administrative 77.377 77.377 77.377 77.377 309.507 Taken from general and administrative section

Total expenses $271.757 $271.757 $271.757 $271.757 $1.087.027

Operating profit -$10.808 $136.393 $283.593 $430.793 $839.971

Other gains (losses) 0 0 0 0 -217.405 Staff Inoperative costs during launch stage

Other income 0 0 0 0 0

Total income -10.808 136.393 283.593 430.793 839.971

Taxes 30,0% 0 40.920 85.080 129.240 255.240 Rounded calculation based on input sheet rate

Net income -10.808 95.473 198.513 301.553 584.731

Pro forma annual balance sheet

Assets Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Annual total Notes

Beginning balance

Cash 251.040 166.515 223.486 383.527 646.638 646.638

Accounts receivable 0 86.313 130.473 174.633 218.793 218.793 30%

Other current assets 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total current assets 251.040 252.828 353.959 558.160 865.431 865.431

Depreciable assets 198.960 199.560 200.160 200.760 201.360 201.360

Accumulated depreciation 0 9.978 19.986 30.024 40.092 40.092

Land 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net property, plant, and equipment 198.960 189.582 180.174 170.736 161.268 161.268

Licenses 25.000 6.250 6.250 6.250 6.250 25.000 Agency for Healthcare Admin.